# La300013078a

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	THAM
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	S. CHATHAM MAR 2 L 2023
	War
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

00404173032

> 2023 HAR 21 AN 11: 23

ALLAHASSEE .... 2023 HAR 21 PM 3: 50 RECEIVED



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date:03/21/3	2023	
Name: Me	rritt Walker	
Reference #:	1939541	
Entity Name:	STARLITE	2 SERVICES LLC
✓ Articles of Inco	orporation/Authorizatic	n to Transact Business
Amendment		
Change of Age	ent	
Reinstatement	t	
Merger		
Dissolution/Wi	ithdrawal	
Fictitious Nam	e	
Other		
Authorized Amount:_	\$125	
Signature:	mw	

### COVER LETTER

# TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

Starlite 2 Services LLC

SUBJECT:

. . . .

٠

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

		Name of	Person	<u>.                                    </u>
AON	4 Services, LLC			
		Firm/Co	mpany	
207	Rockaway Tpke			
		Addr	ess	
Law	rence. NY 11559			
		City/State an	d Zip Code	
Natha	n@AOMServicesLLC.com			
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)
For further inform	ation concerning this matter, p	lease call:		
Nath	in Rekant	516	295-3294	
	Name of Person	t ( Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is a che	ck for the following amount:			
<b>■</b> \$125.00 Filinş	Fee S130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status	s Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Starlite 2 Services LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1420 EAST LINDEN AVENUE	1420 EAST LINDEN AVENUE
LINDEN, NJ 07036	LINDEN, NJ 07036

### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a			You must designate an ind	ividual or	2023 HAR	ر بعد بنده رو بعد بنده
The name and the Florida street a	ddress of the registered a	gent are:			IR 21	6 6 47270 47270 47270 47270
	AOM Services, LLC			-<		
	ì	Name			AM II:	
	17340 NE 13 Ave				$\sim$	
	Florida street address (	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	(cceptable)	17)	ည်	
	North Miami Beach	FL	33162			
	City	State	Zip			

. .

P. 1

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

.- .

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager

MGR

## Name and Address:

Brian Powers 1420 EAST LINDEN AVENUE LINDEN, NJ 07036 R 1 ant i  $\bar{\sim}$ 2. 1 ĸ لمتتبت وم ... 27  $\sim$ \_ دت :71

(Use attachment if necessary)

**ARTICLE V:** Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

Valle
nature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes
e that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
s a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent